Schedule of Town of Huachuca City Use Tax Implementation

The Town of Huachuca City, Arizona, is proposing to implement a Use Tax as follows:

• Implement Huachuca City Use Tax at 1.9% on purchases and inventory

These proposed Use Tax increases will be considered by Huachuca City Town Council on Thursday, September 13, 2018, at 7:00 pm, at Town Hall located at 500 N. Gonzales Blvd, Huachuca City, AZ. Before the Council takes action on this proposal, a public hearing will be held on September 13th, 2018, at 6:45pm, at Town Hall.

If approved, these changes would go into effect on December 1st, 2018.

<u>Information supporting these taxes is attached hereto.</u> If you have any questions, contact: mwilliams@huachucacityaz.gov